
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3275
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2015
National Tribal University
Solanki Dr. Kirit Premjibhai

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish Indira Gandhi National Tribal University in the State of Gujarat; and
(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said ministry is likely to be set up?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA)

(a) & (b): Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Human Resource Development, has informed that no such decision has been taken on establishment Indira Gandhi Tribal University in the State of Gujarat.
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